## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 648 by Representative Beaullieu

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 4, after "qualifying" and before "to provide" delete "fee;" and insert "fee for
certain candidates;"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, line 21, after "<u>All</u>" and before "<u>in addition</u>" delete "<u>candidates</u>," and insert
- 6 "candidates other than candidates for membership on a school board or the state central
- 7 <u>committee or parish executive committee of a political party,</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 5, line 2, change "Section 3." to "Section 3.(A)"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 11 On page 5, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- "(B) The additional qualifying fee provided for in this Act shall be required
  of candidates qualifying on and after August 1, 2025."